
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3234
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2001
KANTILO NILAMADHAB AS TOURIST CENTRE
PRASANNA KUMAR PATASANI

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have any proposal to declare `Kantilo Nilamadhab` in Orissa as a tourist centre; and

(b) the time by which the same is likely to be done?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM & CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a) : There is no practice to declare any place as a tourist centre by the Department of Tourism, Government of India.

(b) : Does not arise.
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